

SC No. 394/2022
State Vs. Naim @ Mulla And
Others
FIR No. 110 /2021
PS Sonia Vihar

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Yaseen is present on court bail with Sh.
Z.R. Shamsi, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW2 Sandeep Mishra is present, examined-in-chief and his examination-in-chief is deferred as the assistance of IO is required. PW3 HC Sudheer is also present, partly examined-in-chief and his examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case file in FIR no. 305/21 PS Seelampur and also the case property of said file. Issue summons to MHC(M) PS Seelampur to produce the case property of FIR NO. 305/21 on NDOH. The case file be also summoned from the concerned court subject to supplying necessary particulars by the prosecution/IO.

2. Accordingly, both the witnesses are bound down for NDOH. Issue notice to the IO to appear on NDOH. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 17.08.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.08.2023