

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Z.R. Shamsi, Ld. Counsel for accused Yaseen.
Accused Yaseen is present on court bail.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW2 Sandeep Mishra is present for further examination-in-chief. He is fully examined-in-chief but not cross-examined by ld. Defence counsel despite opportunity given. Accordingly, he is discharged.

2. PW4 Raj Kumar Mishra is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined by ld. Defence counsel. He is discharged now.

3. PW1 HC Chandra Prakash is present, partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case file bearing no. 305/21 PS Seelampur. The concerned staff member is directed to trace the file and produce the same before this court on NDOH i.e. 16.11.2023. HC Chandra Prakash is bound down for NDOH i.e. 16.11.2023.

4. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

(i) 16.11.2023 for evidence of witness HC Chandra Prakash and witness at serial no. 4 as per the list of witness. Summons be not issued to HC Chandra Prakash as he is bound down for NDOH.

(ii) 14.12.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 5 and 9 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 05.01.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.08.2023