

SC No. 394/2022  
State Vs. Naim @ Mulla & Ors.  
FIR No. 110/2021  
PS: Sonia Vihar

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Applicant Raj Kumar Mishra with Ld. Counsel.

An application has been moved by the applicant Raj Kumar Mishra for releasing of his mobile phone make Realme Narzo-30A. This mobile phone was stolen in the present matter. Evidence of the complainant has been completed. The phone has been exhibited in evidence. Now there is no requirement of this phone any further. SHO/MHC(M) shall release the same to the complainant/applicant Raj Kumar Mishra and file the photographs of the same before the court. Order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for applicant, if prayed.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
17.08.2023