

SC No.394/2022
State Vs.Naim @ Mulla And
Others
FIR No.110 /2021
PS Sonia Vihar

16.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Yasin is present on court bail with Sh. Z. R.
Shamsi, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW HC Chandra Prakash was bound down for today. He is absent. He has sent a request for today as he has been deputed for duty at the trade fair. Case property has not been produced from PS Seelampur, Delhi. He be summoned again for 05.01.2024.

2. Ct. Sudhir Tomar, who is currently posted as MHC(M), PS Seelampur, Delhi is directed to produce entire case property on the next date of hearing i.e 14.12.2023. He is present in the court. Process be handed over *dasti* to him. **Case file of FIR No. 305/2021, PS Seelampur, State Vs. Naeem @ Mulla Suhail is detained for the next date of hearing.**

3. Put up for PE on 14.12.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.11.2023