

4 SC 394/2022
STATE Vs. NAIM @ MULLA AND OTHERS
110/2021
(Sonia Vihar)

25.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Yasin with Ld. Counsel.

On oral request, NBWs are recalled.

PW ASI Netra Pal be summoned for the NDOH.

Witnesses be summoned as per last order sheet for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.08.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.07.2026/k