

SC 394/2022
STATE Vs. NAIM @ MULLA AND OTHERS
FIR No. 110/2021
(Sonia Vihar)

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. counsel.

IO ASI Netrapal Singh has sent request for today. He is not appearing despite repeated summons.

IO ASI Netrapal Singh be again summoned for the NDOH. MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 21.08.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.08.2026/nk